of any combination, e.g. bluegill or redear 
sunfish, on any day.
Section 23. It is unlawful for any person to 

ice fish at Prairie Edge Nature Park.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT any

person who commits a violation of this Ordi­
nance may be fined up to two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) for the first viola­
tion.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT any 
person who commits a second or subse­
quent violation of this Ordinance may be 
fined up to seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500), unless the violation is of a 
provision that regulates traffic or parking.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT should 
any section, paragraph, clause or phrase of 
this Ordinance be declared unconstitutional 
or invalid, the remainder of this Ordinance 
shall continue in full force and effect.